Mayor Nolan offered the following Ordinance pass third and final reading and moved on its adoption and authorized its publication according to law:

## O-11-21 An Ordinance Amending Borough Of Highlands Ordinance 2-11 "Fire Department" And Specifically 2-11.4 "Members"

All additions shown in **bold with underlines**. The deletions are shown as **strikeovers in bold italies**.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, a municipal Corporation of the State of New Jersey;

SECTION 2-11.4 "MEMBERS" OF SECTION 2-11 "FIRE DEPARTMENT" IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

2-11.4 Members

Candidates for membership must not be less than 18 or more than 46 years of age (unless they have served as a volunteer firefighter previous to his/her 46th birthday), and must be of good moral character, pass a satisfactory physical examination by a designated physician, and must have been a resident of the Borough of Highlands not less than one year prior to submission of application either: a resident of the Borough of Highlands not less than one year prior to submission of submission of the application, or work in the Borough of Highlands, or have otherwise shown an ability or circumstances allowing the prospective member to respond to emergencies within the Borough of Highlands.

Seconded by Mr. O'Neil and adopted on the following roll call vote:

## **ROLL CALL:**

KOLL CALL.	
AYES:	Mr. Connelly, Mr. O'Neil, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Nolan
NAYES:	None
<b>ABSENT:</b>	None
<b>ABSTAIN:</b>	None

DATE: September 21, 2011

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

Introduced: August 17, 2011 Publication: August 26, 2011, Two River Times P.H./Adoption: September 21, 2011 Publication: September 30, 2011, Two River Times

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Ordinance O-11-21 as adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on September 21, 2011.

Borough Clerk/Deputy Clerk